Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“Listing Regulations”) 

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 

(“Listing Regulations”), we wish to inform you that the Company has received a compensation amount 

aggregating to Rs. 14,18,92,110/- (Rupees Fourteen Crore Eighteen Lakh Ninety Two Thousand One Hundred and 

Ten only), net of taxes, from the State of Haryana on February 26, 2026. 

The aforesaid compensation (including applicable interest) pertains to the acquisition of the Company’s land 

measuring approximately 1.8 acres situated at Dhorka Village, Haryana, which was acquired by the State of